

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8079-8080/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in WP No. 6744/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMAUSI TEXTILE MILLS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 13/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the
interim application.(Sudhir Kapoor) (Shashi Bala Vij)
PS to Registrar Court Master