

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8079-8080/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in WP No. 6744/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMAUSI TEXTILE MILLS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the names of proforma R.Nos. 3 to 6 from the
array of parties and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER
ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, the names of Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 are
deleted from the array of parties.

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 - applications for deletion of
respondents are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master