

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8079-8080/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in WP No. 6744/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S AMAUSI TEXTILE MILLS LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
with I.A.Nos.7-8 (Applns.for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 26/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr.H.L.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.V.K.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr.Subodh S.Patil, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties are given liberty to file written submissions within seven days.

Learned counsel for the contesting respondents is also given liberty to indicate the time schedule within which his clients will be prepared to pay the dues, in case the order under challenge is set aside by this Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master