

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.9-12 of 2011 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4342-43 OF 2010

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S AMAUSI TEXTILE MILLS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions)

Date: 12/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.Shobha Dikshit,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Daleep Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice to the U.P.Power Corporation Ltd. returnable in 10 weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners shall pay the amount which was earlier offered to the Corporation.

(KUSUM SYAL)

SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

COURT MASTER